

THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson, Bronx Borough President Honorable Oswald Feliz, New York City Council Member

MS. EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson MR. RAFAEL MOURE-PUNNETT District Manager

Health and Human Services Committee Meeting Minutes

Wednesday, February 15, 2023 Kristine Rivera, Health and Human Services Committee Chairperson

The Health and Human Services Committee met on March 15, 2023 via Zoom Audio and Video Conference. The following board members were present at the meeting: Nicole Carter, Margarita Epinosa, Marilyn Gurley, Magdamary Marcano, Matthew Martinez, Floretta O'Brien, Rosa Peraza, Reggie Powell, Samsodeen Raheem, Kristine Rivera, Carol Robinson, Maria Ruiz Gutierrez, Gil Simmons, and Monique Williams.

The Health and Human Services Committee discussed the following information:

• Informational presentation by the Salvation Army on their services

The Health and Human Services Committee was informed by Daniel Serrano of the Salvation Army Essential Community Services on the services offered at 540 East Fordham Road, including assistance with housing and public benefits.